

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS

Bid Summary Report

Bid Opening 8/14/19 at 11:00 AM



ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.

Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors

**2019 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK, NEW JERSEY**

63056 01

Engineer's Estimate

Pioneer General Contracting Co., Inc.

Charles Marandino LLC

American Asphalt Company, Inc.

815 East Gate Drive
Suite 103
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054
P (856) 235-7170

P.O. Box 67
Bradley Beach, NJ 07720
P: (732) 807-3158

P.O. Box 20
Milmay, NJ 08340
P: (856) 691-9963

116 Main Street
W. Collingswood Hgts, NJ 08059
P (856) 456-2899 Ext. 208

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID - REGENCY ROAD STA. 10+19 TO 21+82 (PARTIALLY FUNDED BY NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID GRANT)											
1	Milling, 2" Thick	5,830	SY	\$5.50	\$32,065.00	\$5.00	\$29,150.00	\$5.00	\$29,150.00	\$5.00	\$29,150.00
2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	700	TN	\$95.00	\$66,500.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	\$94.00	\$65,800.00	\$128.00	\$89,600.00
3	Base Repair (If and Where Directed)	1,595	SY	\$20.00	\$31,900.00	\$35.00	\$55,825.00	\$30.00	\$47,850.00	\$55.00	\$87,725.00
4	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron	75	SY	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$85.00	\$6,375.00
5	Remove & Replace Concrete Vertical Curb	2,240	LF	\$30.00	\$67,200.00	\$30.00	\$67,200.00	\$36.00	\$80,640.00	\$30.00	\$67,200.00
6	Remove & Replace Concrete Depressed Curb	415	LF	\$40.00	\$16,600.00	\$30.00	\$12,450.00	\$34.00	\$14,110.00	\$30.00	\$12,450.00
7	Remove Curb & Replace with Curb & Gutter	170	LF	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$68.00	\$11,560.00	\$47.50	\$8,075.00
8	Construct Concrete Gutter, 4' Wide	30	SY	\$170.00	\$5,100.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$116.50	\$3,495.00
9	Bicycle Grate & Eco Head Replacement	3	UN	\$680.00	\$2,040.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
10	Reconstruct Inlet	3	UN	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
11	Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign & Post	2	UN	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$475.00	\$950.00
12	Remove Traffic Control Sign & Post	1	UN	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
13	Install Traffic Control Sign & Post	1	UN	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$475.00	\$475.00
14	Install Stop Bar, Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	60	LF	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$4.50	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
15	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping, 8"	510	LF	\$3.00	\$1,530.00	\$3.00	\$1,530.00	\$1.50	\$765.00	\$2.00	\$1,020.00
16	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping, 24"	420	LF	\$7.00	\$2,940.00	\$10.00	\$4,200.00	\$4.50	\$1,890.00	\$6.00	\$2,520.00
17	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (If & Where Direc	230	SY	\$80.00	\$18,400.00	\$80.00	\$18,400.00	\$36.00	\$8,280.00	\$80.00	\$18,400.00
18	Remove and Replace Curb Ramp	2	UN	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
19	Install Curb Ramp	4	UN	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
20	Remove & Replace Tree (If & Where Directed)	7	UN	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$9,450.00	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00
21	Remove Stump (If & Where Directed)	2	UN	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
22	Asphalt Price Adjustment	\$ 4,600.00	Dollars	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
23	Fuel Price Adjustment	\$ 1,900.00	Dollars	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE					\$298,895.00		\$317,586.00		\$339,965.00		\$395,695.00
ALTERNATE BID #1 - COLONIAL ROAD STA. 30+55 TO 40+55											
A1.1	Milling, 2" Thick	2,930	SY	\$5.50	\$16,115.00	\$5.00	\$14,650.00	\$6.00	\$17,580.00	\$5.00	\$14,650.00
A1.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	355	Tons	\$95.00	\$33,725.00	\$100.00	\$35,500.00	\$97.00	\$34,435.00	\$128.00	\$45,440.00
A1.3	Base Repair (If and Where Directed)	495	SY	\$20.00	\$9,900.00	\$35.00	\$17,325.00	\$30.00	\$14,850.00	\$55.00	\$27,225.00
A1.4	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron	40	SY	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$128.00	\$5,120.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00
A1.5	Remove & Replace Concrete Vertical Curb	625	LF	\$30.00	\$18,750.00	\$30.00	\$18,750.00	\$48.00	\$30,000.00	\$30.00	\$18,750.00
A1.6	Remove & Replace Concrete Depressed Curb	410	LF	\$40.00	\$16,400.00	\$30.00	\$12,300.00	\$45.00	\$18,450.00	\$30.00	\$12,300.00
A1.7	Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign & Post	2	Units	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$475.00	\$950.00
A1.8	Install Stop Bar, Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	35	LF	\$7.00	\$245.00	\$8.00	\$280.00	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$6.00	\$210.00
A1.9	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping, 8"	95	LF	\$3.00	\$285.00	\$3.00	\$285.00	\$2.00	\$190.00	\$2.00	\$190.00
A1.10	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping, 24"	80	LF	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$480.00
A1.11	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	70	SY	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$36.00	\$2,520.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00
A1.12	Install Curb Ramp	2	Units	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$15,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
A1.13	Remove & Replace tree (If & Where Directed)	10	Units	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00
A1.14	Remove Stump (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
A1.15	Remove 8" VCP and Replace with 10" 10" SDR 35 Pipe	10	LF	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
A1.16	Refurbish/Seal Sanitary Manhole	1	Unit	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1 PRICE					\$130,730.00		\$134,090.00		\$157,520.00		\$179,495.00

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS
Bid Summary Report

Bid Opening 8/14/19 at 11:00 AM



Engineer's Estimate
815 East Gate Drive
Suite 103
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054
P (856) 235-7170

Pioneer General Contracting Co., Inc.
P.O. Box 67
Bradley Beach, NJ 07720
P: (732) 807-3158

Charles Marandino LLC
P.O. Box 20
Milmay, NJ 08340
P: (856) 691-9963

American Asphalt Company, Inc.
116 Main Street
W. Collingswood Hgts, NJ 08059
P (856) 456-2899 Ext. 208

2019 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK, NEW JERSEY
63056 01

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID #2 - COLONIAL ROAD STA. 42+70 TO 51+46											
A2.1	Milling, 2" Thick	3,570	SY	\$5.50	\$19,635.00	\$5.00	\$17,850.00	\$8.00	\$28,560.00	\$5.00	\$17,850.00
A2.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	430	Tons	\$95.00	\$40,850.00	\$100.00	\$43,000.00	\$105.00	\$45,150.00	\$128.00	\$55,040.00
A2.3	Base Repair (If and Where Directed)	275	SY	\$20.00	\$5,500.00	\$35.00	\$9,625.00	\$18.00	\$4,950.00	\$55.00	\$15,125.00
A2.4	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron	35	SY	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$128.00	\$4,480.00	\$85.00	\$2,975.00
A2.5	Remove & Replace Concrete Vertical Curb	225	LF	\$30.00	\$6,750.00	\$30.00	\$6,750.00	\$68.00	\$15,300.00	\$30.00	\$6,750.00
A2.6	Remove & Replace Concrete Depressed Curb	360	LF	\$40.00	\$14,400.00	\$30.00	\$10,800.00	\$63.00	\$22,680.00	\$30.00	\$10,800.00
A2.7	Remove Curb & Replace with Curb & Gutter	280	LF	\$45.00	\$12,600.00	\$35.00	\$9,800.00	\$75.00	\$21,000.00	\$47.50	\$13,300.00
A2.8	Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign & Post	1	Unit	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$475.00	\$475.00
A2.9	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	30	SY	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
A2.10	Remove & Replace Tree (If & Where Directed)	6	Units	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00
A2.11	Remove Stump (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
A2.12	Reconstruct Inlet (If & Where Directed)	19	Units	\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$76,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2 PRICE					\$162,835.00		\$128,675.00		\$180,370.00		\$220,215.00
ALTERNATE BID #3 - EDGEWATER PARK TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL BUILDING - PARKING LOT AND WALKWAY											
A3.1	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	275	SY	\$7.00	\$1,925.00	\$20.00	\$5,500.00	\$16.00	\$4,400.00	\$25.00	\$6,875.00
A3.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	35	Tons	\$95.00	\$3,325.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$128.00	\$4,480.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00
A3.3	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	70	Tons	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00
A3.4	Install Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	175	SY	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$80.00	\$14,000.00	\$28.00	\$4,900.00	\$75.00	\$13,125.00
A3.5	Construct Concrete Vertical Curb	260	LF	\$23.00	\$5,980.00	\$30.00	\$7,800.00	\$68.00	\$17,680.00	\$27.50	\$7,150.00
A3.6	Install 4" PVC Roof Drain	70	LF	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$110.00	\$7,700.00
A3.7	White Epoxy Striping, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	225	LF	\$1.00	\$225.00	\$1.00	\$225.00	\$1.00	\$225.00	\$1.00	\$225.00
A3.8	Accessible Parking Stall Striping & Symbol	1	Unit	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
A3.9	Blue Epoxy Gore Striping, 4" Thick	40	LF	\$1.50	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
A3.10	Install Traffic Control Sign & Post	1	Unit	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$475.00	\$475.00
A3.11	Install Flagpole, 30' High, Complete w/ Light	1	Unit	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,950.00	\$9,950.00
A3.12	Install Flagpole, 25' High, Complete w/ Light	2	Units	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,550.00	\$15,100.00
A3.13	Install Bench Seating	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #3 PRICE					\$45,540.00		\$59,265.00		\$72,330.00		\$83,340.00
ALTERNATE BID #4 - INTERSECTION OF KEIM STREET & CHURCH STREET											
A4.1	Milling, 2" Thick	415	SY	\$5.50	\$2,282.50	\$25.00	\$10,375.00	\$12.00	\$4,980.00	\$15.00	\$6,225.00
A4.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	50	Tons	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #4 PRICE					\$7,032.50		\$25,375.00		\$17,480.00		\$13,725.00
TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATES #1- #4					\$645,032.50		\$664,991.00		\$767,665.00		\$892,470.00